AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

Title: Recommendation to Approve IL Route 25 Emergency
Repair Program Bids For Construction Activities to
Geneva Construction

ST. CHARLES Presenter: James Bernahl
SINCE 1834

Please check appropriate box:

Government Operations X | Government Services 04.25.11
Planning & Development City Council
Estimated Cost: | $238,191.90 Budgeted: | YES X NO

If NO, please explain how item will be funded:

Executive Summary:

On April 21, 2011 at 11:30 AM, 7 sealed bids for the IL Route 25 Emergency Repair Program (ERP)
Resurfacing Project were publicly opened and read aloud. The results of the bid opening are as follows:

Engineer’s Estimate:  $266,082.00

Geneva Construction $238,191.90
Johnson Paving $258,196.64
Plote Construction, Inc. $243,000.00

Schroeder Asphalt Services, Inc. $250,409.05
Greg Greenhill Construction, Inc. ~ $310,437.84
Chicagoland Paving Contractors $272,9000.00
Hardin Paving Services £249,942.00

A o

Funding for this program is based on Emergency Repair Program (ERP) grant funding received in July 2010.
The scope of work will include roadway resurfacing, sidewalk and curb repairs, and roadway striping. Repairs
performed by the City Public Works crews will be coordinated with and the General Contractor. The Public
Works Engineering Division prepared all design and specifications. The City’s Engineering Inspector will be
Gary Long who will provide on-site construction engineering inspections.

Attachments: (please list)

s Copy of bid tab results

Recommendation / Suggested Action (briefly explain):

Staff recommends awarding contract for the IL Route 25 Emergency Repair Program
Resurfacing Project to Geneva Construction an amount not to exceed $238,191.90

For office use only: Agenda Item Number: 3.c




Minois

Tabulation of Bids

of Transportation
County Kane/DuPage Date 4-21-2011
Municipality or Road District  City of St. Charles Time 11:30 AM Name and Address | Geneva Construction Company || Johnson Paving Plote Construction Inc.
Seclion 10-00098-00-RS Appropriation § 290,044 of P.C. Box 998 1025 East Addison Court 1100 Brandt Drive
Estmate s  $266,082.00 Atterded By James J Bernahl Bidders Aurora, IL 66507-0998 Adington Heights, IL £0005 Hoffman Estates, IL 60192
Prooosal Guarantee Approved
Engineers
Terms Estimate
Item No. ltlems Unit Cty Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
or Group Price Price Price Price
21101615 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4* 3Q YD 180 $7.00 $1,260.00 $3.35 $603.00 $3.75 $675.00 $10.00 $1,800.00
25000400 | NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 4 $8.00 $32.00 $9.00 $36.00 $3.00 $12.00 $5.00 $20.00
25000500 | PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 4 $8.00 $32.00 $9.00 $36.00 $3.00 $12.00 $5.00 $20.00
25000600 | POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 4 $8.00 $32.00 $9.00 $36.00 $3.00 $12.00 $5.00 $20.00
25000210 | SEEDING, CLASS 2A ACRE 0.04 $2,000.00 $80.00 || $2,100.00 $84.00 | $2,196.00 $67.84 | $6,200.00 $248.00
25100630 | ERQSION CONTROL BLANKET 3G YD 180 $4.00 $720.00 $1.75 $315.00 $1.50 $270.00 $5.00 $900.00
40600100 | BITIMINOUS MATERIALS {PRIME COAT) GAL 1,190 $2.00 $2 380.00 $0.01 $11.90 $3.20 $3,808.00 $2.10 $2,499.00
40600300 | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) TON 50 $50.00 $2,500.00 $1.00 $50.00 $0.01 $0.50 $5.00 $250.00
40600826 | POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER {MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50 TON 500 $70.00 | $35,000.00 $93.00 $46,500.00 $107.00 $53.500.00 $98.00 $49,000.00
40600895 | CONSTRUCTING TEST STRIP EACH 2 $209.00 $418.00 $100.00 $200.00 $300.00 $600.00 $500.00 $1.000.00
40600982 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL — BUTT JOINT SQ YD 170 $10.00 $1,700.00 $6.00 $1,020.00 $1.00 $170.00 $19.00 $3,230.00
40603340 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MIX *D*, N70 TON 1,333 $70.00 |  $93,310.00 $65.00 $86,645.00 $70.00 $93.310.00 $65.00 $86,645.00
42400800 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQFT 60 $29.00 §1,740.00 $18.00 $1,080.00 $16.00 $360.00 $35.00 $2,100.60
44000160 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 3/4° SQ YD 11,900 $4.00 | $47,600.00 $2.35 $27,665.00 $3.00 $35,700.00 $2.40 $28,560.00
44000500 | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL FOOT 244 $4.50 $1,098.00 $3.00 $732.00 $3.00 $732.00 $5.25 $1,281.00
44004610 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL} SQFT 3,752 $6.50 | $24,388.00 $5.00 $18,760.00 $5.00 $18.760.00" $4.80 $18.009.60
44004700 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL (SPEGIAL) SQFT 200 $2.50 $500.00 $1.00 $200.00 $1.50 $300.00 $1.20 $240.00
44201789 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE I, 12 INCH SQYD 19 $50.00 $5,950.00 $75.00 $8,925.00 $65.00 $7,735.00 $50.00 $5,950.00
59000200 | EPOXY CRACK INJECTION FODT 550 $2.00 $1,100.00 $4.00 $2,200.00 $3.15 $1,732.50 $3.50 $1,925.00
60255500 | MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 5 $656.00 $3.250.00 $400.00 $2,000.00 $325.00 $1,625.00 $350.00 $1,750.00
Total As Read $223 090,00 $197,396.90 $220,001.84 205,447.60
Bid As Corrected $223,090.00 $197,298.90 $220,001.84 205,447.50
Page 1 gt 6 BLR 12315 (Rev. 4/05)

Printed on 4/22/2011 9:01:07 AM




liinois
of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

County Kane/DuPage Date 4-21-2011
Municipality or Road District  City of St. Charles Time 11:30 AM Name and Address Geneva Construction Johnson Paving Plote Construction, nc
Section 10-00098-00-RS Appropriation § 290,044 of P.0O. BOX 1025 East Addison Court 1100 Brandt Drive
Estimata $  $266,082.00 Attended By James J Bernahl Bidders Aurora, IL 60507-0998 Ariington Heighls, IL 60005 Hofiman Estates, IL 60192

Probosal Guarantee Approved
Engineers
Terms Estimate

ltem No. tems Unit Total Unit Unit Total Unit
or Group Price Price Price Price

60255800 | MANHOLES TO BE ADJ. WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID $600.00 | $7,200.00 $600.00 §7,200.00 $525.00 $6,300.00 $550.00 $6,600.00
60260500 | INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE $550.00 $550.00 $600.00 $600.00 $525.00 $525.00 $550.00 $550.00
60265700 | VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED $600.00 | $3.000.00 $300.00 $1.500.00 $325.00 $1,625.00 $350.00 $1,750.00
60265900 | VALVE VAULTS TQ BE ADJ. WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID $600.00 | $3.600.00 $600.00 $3,600.00 $525.00 $3.150.00 $550.00 $3,300.00
60603800 | COMBINATION CONG CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (DOWELLED) $19.00 | $4636.00 §18.00 $4,392.00 $19.00 $4,636.00 $19.95 $4.867.80
67100100 | MOBILIZATION $6.000.00 |  $8.900.00 || $10000.00 $10,000.00 | $8.000.00 $8,000.00 || $12,434.35 $12,434.35
70102620 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701501 $6,360.00 |  $s.360.00 |  $6.500.00 $6,500.00 | $6,750.00 $6,750.00 $3,322.00 $3,322.00
70102640 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 701801 $1,267.00 | $1267.00 $34.00 $34.00 $34.00 $34.00 $34.00 $34.00
70300100 | SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING $0.60 |  §$1,839.00 $1.00 $3,065.00 $1.00 $3,065.00 $0.35 $1.072.75
78000200 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4 $2.00 $1,540.00 $1.20 $924.00 §1.50 $1,155.00 $1.20 §924.00
78000400 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE & $3.00 | $1,380.00 $1.80 $828.00 $2.00 $920.00 §1.80 $828.00
78000650 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24 $10.00 |  $1.160.00 $7.50 $870.00 $7.80 $904.80 $7.50 $870.00
XX00343 | p.C.C. DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT $50.00 $500.00 §75.00 $750.00 $60.00 $600.00 $46.95 $469.50
20030850 | TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING $20.00 | $1,060,00 $10.00 £530.00 $10.00 $530.00 $10.00 $530.00

As Read $266,082.00 $238,191.90 $258,196.64 $243,000.00
As Corrected $266,082.00 $238,191.90 $258,196.64 $243,000.00

Page 20t 6 BLR 12315 (Rev. 4/05)
Printed on 4/22/2011 9:01:07 AM




llinois

Tabulation of Bids

of Transportation
County Kane/DuPage Date 4-21-201
Municipality or Road District ity of St. Charles Time 11:30 AM Name and Address Schroeder Asphalt Greg Greenhill Cons, Enc, Chicagaland Paving Contractors
Section 10-00098-00-RS Appropriation$ 200,044 of Services, Inc. Box 831 5419 Hayden Lane 225 Telser Road
Estimate$  $266,082.00 Atterded By James J Bernahl Bidders Huntley, IL 60142 Ringwood, IL 60072 Lake Zurich, IL 60047
Proposal Guarantee Approved
Engineers
Terms Estimate
Item No. Items Unit Qty Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
or Group Price Price Price Price
21101615 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" SQYD 180 $7.00 $1,260.00 $4.75 $855.00 $3.95 $711.00 $3.00 $540.00
25000400 | NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 4 $8.00 $32.00 $4.00 $16.00 $15.00 $60.00 $10.00 $40.00
25000500 | PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 4 $8.00 $32.00 $4.00 $16.00 $15.00 $60.00 $10.00 $40.00
25000600 | POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 4 $8.00 $32.00 $4.00 $16.00 $15.00 $60.00 $10.00 $40.00
25000210 | SEEDING, CLASS 2A ACRE 0.04 $2,000.00 $80.00 || $9,000.00 $360.00 || $3,000.00 $120.00 | $10,000.00 $400.00
25100630 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQYD 180 $4.00 $720.00 $3.00 $540.00 $1.25 $225.00 $2.50 $450.00
40600100 | BITIMINOUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT} GAL 1,190 $2.00 $2,380.00 $0.01 $11.90 $1.50 $1,785.00 $2.00 $2,380.00
40600300 | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT} TON 50 $50.00 $2,500.00 $1.60 $50.00 $2.75 $137.50 $1.00 $50.00
40600826 | PCLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MACHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, NSO TON 500 $70.00 | $35,000.00 §103.00 $51,500.00 $131.21 $65,605.00 $125.00 $62.500.00
40600895 | CONSTRUCTING TEST STRIP EACH 2 $208.00 $418.00 $1.00 $2.00 | $1,800.00 $3,800.00 $500.00 $1,000.00
40600882 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL « BUTT JOINT 5Q YD 170 $10.00 $1,700.00 $6.00 $1,020.00 $8.50 $1,445.00 $5.00 $850.00
40603340 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE COURSE, MiX D", N70 TON 1,333 $70.00 |  $93.310.00 $72.00 $95.976.00 $77.78 $103.680.74 $75.00 $99,975.00
42400800 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQFT 60 $29.00 $1,740.00 $18.00 $1,080.00 $17.00 $1,020.00 $20.00 $1.200.00
44000160 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 /4" 5QvYD 11,904 $4.00 [  $47.800.00 $2.35 $27,965.00 $2.90 $34,510.00 $2.50 $29,750.00
44000500 | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL FOOT 244 $4.50 $1,088.00 $6.00 $1,464.00 $14.00 $3,416.00 $3.00 $732.00
44004610 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPEGIAL) SQFT 3,752 $6.50 |  $24,388.00 $4.50 $16,884.00 $6.10 $22 BBY.20 $5.00 $18,760.00
44004700 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL (SPECIAL) SQFT 200 $2.50 $500.00 $1.55 $310.00 $1.00 $200.00 $1.50 $300.00
44201789 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE II, 12 INGH QYD 113 $50.00 $5,950.00 $85.60 $10,115.00 $57.00 $6,783.00 $80.00 $9.520.00
59000200 | EPOXY CRACK INJECTION FOOT 550 $2.00 $1,100.00 $6.00 $3,300.00 $13.80 $7,590.00 $5.00 $2.750.00
60255500 | MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED EAGH 5 $650.00 $3,250.00 $515.00 $2,575.00 $510.00 $2,550.00 $530.00 $2.650.00
Total As Read $223,090.00 $214,055.90 $256,645.44 $233,927.00
Bid As Corrected $223,090.00 $214,055.90 $256,645.44 $233,927.00
Page 3 of 6 BLR 12315 (Rev. 4/05)

Printed on 4/22/2011 9:01:07 AM




liinois Department
of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

County Kane/DuPage Date 4-21-2011
Municipality or Road District  Cay of St. Charles Time 11:30 AM Name and Address Schroeder Asphalt Greg Greenhith Const, Inc. Chicagoland Paving Contractors
Section 10-00098-00-RS Appropriation $ 240,044 of Services, Inc. Box 831 5419 Hayden Lane 225 Telser Road
Estmates  $266,082.00 Attendad By James J Bernahl Sidders Huntley, IL 60142 Ringwood, IL 60072 Lake Zurich, IL 60047
Pronosal Guarantee Approved
Engineers
Terms Estimate
Item No. ltems Unit Gty Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
or Group Price Price Price Price
60255800 | MANHOLES TO BE ADJ. WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 12 $600.00 $7.200.00 $720.00 $8,640.00 || $1.050.00 $12,600.00 $745.00 $6,940.00
60260500 | INLETS TO BE ADJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE EACH 1 $550.00 $550.00 $515.00 $515.00 $545.00 $545.00 $530.00 $530.00
60265700 | VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED EAGH 5 $600.00 $3.000.00 $515.00 $2 575.00 $510.00 $2,550.00 $530.00 $2,650.00
60265800 | VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJ. WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 6 $600.00 §3,600.00 $725.00 $4,350.00 $715.00 $4.290.00 $745.00 $4,470.00
60603800 | COMBINATION CONGC CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 (DOWELLED)} FOOD 244 $19.00 $4,636.00 $22.00 $5,368.00 $19.00 $4,636.00 $20.00 $4,680.00
67100100 | MOBILIZATION L SUM 1 $8,900.00 $8,900.00 || $7.300.00" $7.300.00 || $21,040.00 $21,040.00 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
70102620 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION. STANDARD 701501 L SUM 1 $6,360.00 $6,360.00 $1,800.00" $1,800.00 $1,500.0¢ $1,500,00 $9,407.15 $3,407.15
70102640 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION. STANDARD 701801 L SUM 1 $1,267.00 $1,267.00 $100.00 $100.00 | $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $50.00 $50.00
70300100 | SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING FGOT 3,065 $0.60 $1,839.00 $0.65 $1,802.25 $0.90 $2,758.50 $0.35 $1,072.75
78000200 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 4 FCOT 770 $2.00 $1,540.00 $1.25 $962.50 $0.55 §423.50 $1.35 $1,039.50
78000400 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6 FOOT 460 $3.00 $1,380.00 $1.90 $674.00 $0.95 $437.00 $2.00 $920.00
78000650 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24 FOOT 116 $10.00 $1.,160.00 $7.90 $916.40 $3.80 $452.40 $8.35 $968.60
XX00343 | £.C.C. DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SQYD 10 $50.00 $500.00 $43.00 $430.00 $53.00 $530.00 $75.00 $750.00
70030850 | TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING SQFT 53 $20.00 $1,060.00 $10.00 $530.00 $10.00 $530,00 $15.00 $795.00
As Read $266,082.00 $250,309.05 $310,437.84 $272,900.00
As Corrected $266,082.00 $250,409.05 $310,437.84 $272,900.00

Page 4o 6

BLR 12315 (Rev. 4/05)
Printed on 4/22/2011 9:01:07 AM




llinois Department

Tabulation of Bids

of Transportation
County Kane/DuPage Date 4-21-2011
Municipality or Road District  City of St, Charies Time 11:30 AM Name and Address Hardin Paving Services
Section 10-00098-00-RS Appropriation 3 290,044 of 4413 Roosevelt Rd, Suite 108
Estimate § $266,082.00 Attended By James J Bernahl Bidders Hillside, IL 60162
Proposal Guarantee Approved
Engineers
Terms Estimate
item No. ltems Unit Qty Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
or Group Price Price Price Price
21101615 | TOPSOIL FURNISH AND PLACE, 4" 5Q YD 180 $7.00 $1,260.00 $4.05 $729.00
25000400 | NITROGEN FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 4 $8.00 $32.00 $5.10 $20.40
25000500 | PHOSPHORUS FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 4 $8.00 $32.00 $5.10 $20.40
25000600 | POTASSIUM FERTILIZER NUTRIENT POUND 4 $8.00 $32.00 $5.10 $20.40
25000210 | SEEDING, CLASS 2A ACRE 0.04 $2,000.00 $80.00 | $3,200.00 $128.00
25100630 | EROSION CONTROL BLANKET SQYD 180 $4.00 $720.00 $2.55 $459.00
40600100 | BITIMINCUS MATERIALS (PRIME COAT) GAL 1,190 $2.00 $2,380.00 $1.85 $2,201.50
40600300 | AGGREGATE (PRIME COAT) TON 50 $50.00 $2,500.00 $0.01 $0.50
40600826 | POLYMERIZED LEVELING BINDER (MAGHINE METHOD), IL-4.75, N50 JON 500 $70.00 $35,000.00 $100.00 $50,000.00
40600895 | CONSTAUCTING TEST STRIP EACH 2 $209.00 $418.00 || $2.600.00 $5,200.00
40600982 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL — BUTT JOINT 5Q YD 170 $10.00 $1,700.00 $16.50 $2.805.00
40603340 | HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFAGE COURSE, MIX "D", N70 TON 1,333 $70.00 $93,310.00 $64.00 $85.312.00
42400800 | DETECTABLE WARNINGS SQFT 60 $29.00 $1,740.00 $36.00 $2,160.00
44000160 ] HOT-MIX ASPHALT SURFACE REMOVAL, 2 3/4” sQyo 11,900 $4.00 $47.600.00 $1.80 $21.420.00
44000500 | COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL FOOT 244 $4.50 $1,098.00 $5.35 $1.305.40
44004610 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT (SPECIAL) SQFT 3752 $6.50 $24,388.00 $4.90 $18,284.80
44004700 | SIDEWALK REMOVAL {SPECIAL} SQFT 200 $2.50 $500.00 $1.25 $250.00
44201789 | CLASS D PATCHES, TYPE Il, 12 INCH 5Q YD 118 $50.00 $5,950.00 $105.00 $12,495.00
59000200 ) EPOXY CRACK INJECTION FOCT 550 $2.00 $1,100.00 $5.10 $2.805.00
60255500 | MANHOLES TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 5 $650.00 $3,250.00 $435.00 $2,175.00
Total As Read $223,090.00 $207,891.40
Bid As Corrected $223,090.00 $207,891.40
Page 5 of 6 BLR 12315 (Rev. 4/05)

Printed on 4/22/2011 9:01:07 AM




llinois Department

of Transportation

Tabulation of Bids

County Kane/DuPage

Date 4-21-2011

Municipality or Road District  City of St, Charles

Time 11:30 AM

Section 10-00098-00-RS

Appropriation § 200,044

Name and Address

Hardin Paving Services
4413 Roosevell Rd, Suite 108

Estimate 5 $266,082.00 Attended By James J Bernahl Bidders Hillside, IL 60162
Proposal Guarantee Approved
Engineers

Terms Estimate
Item No. items Unit Gty Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total Unit Total
or Group Price Price Price Prige
60255800 | MANHOLES TG BE ADJ. WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LIG EACH 12 $600.00 $7,200.00 $695.00 $8,340.00
60260500 | INLETS TO BE ABJUSTED WITH NEW TYPE 3 FRAME AND GRATE EACH 1 $550.00 $550.00 | $1,715.00 $1,715.00
50265700 | VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJUSTED EACH 5 $600.00 $3.000.00 $435.00 $2,175.00
60265900 | VALVE VAULTS TO BE ADJ. WITH NEW TYPE 1 FRAME, CLOSED LID EACH 6 $600.00 $3.600.00 $695.00 $4.170.00
60603800 | COMBINATION CONC CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE B-6.12 [DOWELLED) FOOD 244 $19.00 $4,636.00 $20.35 $4,965.40
67100100 | MOBILIZATION L SUM 1 $8,900.00 $8.900.00 || $7.700.00 $7,700.00
70102620 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTIQN, STANDARD 701501 L SUM 1 $6.360.00 $6,360.00 || $5.500.00 $5,500.00
70102640 | TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, STANDARD 704 BH L SUM 1 $1.267.00 $1,267.00 $1.05 $1.05
70300100 | SHORT-TERM PAVEMENT MARKING F£O0T 3,085 $0.60 $1,839.00 $1.05 $3,218.25
78000200 { THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE & FOOT 770 $2.00 $1,540.00 $1.25 $962.50
78000400 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 6 FOOT 460 $3.00 $1,380.00 $1.85 $851.00
78000650 | THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING - LINE 24 FOOT 115 $10.00 $1.160.00 $7.65 $887.40
XX00343 | p.c.C. DRIVEWAY REMOVAL AND REPLACEMENT SQYD 10 $50.00 $500.00 $47.85 $478.50
Z0030850 | TEMPORARY INFORMATION SIGNING SOFT 53 $20.00 $1,060.00 $20.50 $1,086.50

Total As Read $266,082.00 $249,942.00

Bid As Corrected $266,082.00 $249,942.00

Page G of 6
Printed on 4/22/2011 9:01:07 AM

BLR 12315 (Rev. 4/05)




